Decision No. 18007



17

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of )
CRESCENT CITY WHARF AND DOCK COMPANY, ) Application No. 13325. a corporation, for approval of the re- ) newal of a wharf franchise.

BY THE COMMISSION:

## SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, on December 7, 1926, the Railroad Commission of the State of California issued its Order and Decision No. 17719 approving the renewal of a certain wharf franchise, more particularly described in said order; and

WHEREAS, in said order it was provided that such order should not become effective until Crescent City Wharf and Dock Company, a corporation, should file with this Commission, for approval, a stipulation declaring that neither it nor its successors or assigns would ever claim before the Railroad Commission of the State of California, or any court or other public body, any value for said wharf franchise in excess of the amount actually paid to the County of Del Norte, State of California, as a consideration for the granting of said wharf franchise, or the renewal thereof; and

WHEREAS, Crescent City Wharf and Dock Company, a corporation, has filed with this Commission a stipulation in such form and character as is hereby declared to be satisfactory to this Commission:

NOW, THEREFORE, the Railroad Commission of the State of California hereby approves said stipulation, and declares its said Order and Decision No. 17719 to be effective from this date forward.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 14th ay of February, 1927.

;

Commissioners.